PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4807538

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD H. EBRIGHT	01/19/2018
YON EBRIGHT	01/18/2018
SOMA MANDAL	01/18/2018
SHENGJIAN LI	01/26/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RUTGERS, THE STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW JERSEY	
Street Address:	83 SOMERSET STREET	
City:	NEW BRUNSWICK	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08901	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15116787

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (952)876-4098

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9528764086

Email: moconnor@vhpmlaw.com, docketing@vhpmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: VIKSNINS HARRIS PADYS MALEN LLP

Address Line 1: 7851 METRO PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 325

Address Line 4: BLOOMINGTON, MINNESOTA 55425

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 08035.063US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARY O'CONNOR
SIGNATURE:	/Mary E. O'Connor/
DATE SIGNED:	02/02/2018

Total Attachments: 5

source=08035.063US1_Executed Assignments#page1.tif source=08035.063US1_Executed Assignments#page2.tif

PATENT 504760810 REEL: 044820 FRAME: 0181

source=08035.063US1_Executed Assignments#page3.tif source=08035.063US1_Executed Assignments#page4.tif source=08035.063US1_Executed Assignments#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 044820 FRAME: 0182

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties, intending to be legally bound, agree as follows:

ASSIGNORs: Name	Address	
Richard H. Ebright	10 Rustic Drive, North Brunswick, New Jersey 08902	
Yon Ebright	10 Rustic Drive, North Brunswick, New Jersey 08902	
Soma Mandal	83 Somerset Street, New Brunswick, New Jersey 08901	
Shengjian Li	83-Somerset-Street, New-Brunswick, New Jersey 08901 54: 01/25/2018 3 Hudnut Lane, Bella Mead, NTO 8502	
3 Hudnut Lane , Bella Mend , NT o 85 02 Del 1125/2016 hereby sell, assign and transfer to:		
ASSIGNEE:		
Rutgers, the State University New Jersey	of 83 Somerset Street, New Brunswick, New Jersey 08901	

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention entitled:

ANTIBACTERIAL AGENTS: N(ALPHA)-AROYL-N-ARYL-PHENYLALANINAMIDES

invented by Ebright et al. and which is found in:

A CONTRACTOR LA

	the U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith;
X	the U.S. provisional patent application no.: 61/936,710 filed: February 6, 2014
X	the U.S. patent application no.: 15/116,787 filed: August 4, 2016
X	the International Application no.: PCT/US2015/014899 filed: February 6, 2015
	the U.S. patent no. issued on;

and, in and to all Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, to be obtained for said invention by the aforesaid U.S. patent application, and in and to all Non-Provisional and International Applications claiming priority therefrom, and all Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, to be obtained for said invention by the aforesaid Non-Provisional and International Applications claiming priority therefrom, and all continuation, division, renewal, continuation-in-part or substitute of said Non-Provisional U.S. Patent Applications, and as to Letters Patent and any reissue or re-examination thereof, and to any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including, the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates in respect thereof, the right to claim priority, and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of the invention.

ASSIGNORs hereby authorize ASSIGNEE or its legal representative to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of said application or any other information that may be necessary or

1

NY1 584616v1 04/25/12

PATENT REEL: 044820 FRAME: 0183 desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for the recordation of this document.

ASSIGNORs hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORs further covenant and agree that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORs, and that ASSIGNORs will, at ASSIGNEE's expense, testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE, its assigns or its legal representatives, without further or additional consideration, any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required, render all necessary assistance, and do such additional acts as ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable, to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNORs hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNORs had this assignment and sale not been made.

The parties agree that the foregoing covenants and obligations shall bind and inure to the benefit of the heirs, assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

Name:		Date: 1/19/18
	Richard H. Ebright	
State of County of	MARSEX	
Before me this	s 1944 day of 3460 med individual, to me known to be to	10 √ 2016 Richard H. Ebright , personally he person who is described in, and who executed
the foregoing i		s that he/she executed the same of his/her own free
MARYANN MARY PUBLIC Common & F	OF NEW JERSEY	Maypeus By to a

2

N/ Commission Extince \$739/2022

Name:	Yon Ebright	Date: Jan 18, 2018
¥	3	
State of	NO.	·····
County of		
the foregoing instr		TOUS You Ebright, personally appeared the person who isdescribed in, and who executed ne that he/she executed the same of his/her own free
NOTARY PUBLI Comm. ii	N BYTHELL COFNEW JERSEY 5 800 68664 1 Explos 3/28/2 027	CMayaus-Bythol
Vame;	Soma Wandal	Date:
State of		
County of		····
		Soma Mandal , personally appeared the person who is described in, and who executed
ne roregoing instru vill for the purpose	iment and acknowledged to m s therein expressed.	e that he/she executed the same of his/her own free
		Notary Public

Name:	Skengjan Li Date: 01/26/2018	
	Shengjian Li	
State of	<u>MARYLANO</u>	
County of	MONTERN	
Before me this the above-name	20% Shengjian Li personally appeared d individual, to me known to be the person who is described in, and who executed	
the foregoing inswill for the purpo	trument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free ses therein expressed.	
. 2 2 2 2 2	Terri Cindeesh	
A SON	Notary Public	

	Name:		Date:
	***************************************	Yon Ebright	
	State of		
	County of	***************************************	•
	Before me this	day of	Yon Ebright , personally appeared
	the above-named in	ndividual, to me known to be the	a person who is described in, and who executed
		ment and acknowledged to me s therein expressed.	that he/she executed the same of his/her own free
			Notary Public
*	Name:	Soma Mandal	Date: 1/18/18
	State of	Madazaka	
	County of	Visc	
	www.cs.wi		•
	Before me this	<i>181</i> ≈ day of <i>⊇</i> ε	/ Soma Mandal , personally appeared
	the above-named in		person who is described in, and who executed
	the foregoing instru will for the purposes		that he/she executed the same of his/her own free
			-14 mastal
AL MY C	Notary Public state of Washingt LICE J MARSH/ COMMISSION EX OCTOBER 30, 20	on ALL PIRES	Notary Public

NY1 584616V1 04/25/12

RECORDED: 02/02/2018

3